
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 227011 HOPKINTON- US 202/NH 9 (MAIN ST) EAST OF HAWTHORNE HILL RD (EB-WB) (81227020-81227021)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 17 1 50 19 13 8 8 22 60 120 205 322 285 329 354 374 393 360 362 340 327 207 205 84 63 36 4546
5 18 2 20 10 9 12 18 76 291 626 473 335 334 381 360 396 454 565 602 665 408 296 221 154 69 31 6806
5 19 3 21 6 7 8 14 79 279 683 499 380 368 366 343 366 464 539 668 668 401 315 204 144 93 47 6962
5 20 4 22 8 8 12 13 81 276 657 519 380 346 421 428 401 457 601 601 682 476 343 246 174 82 38 7272
5 15 6 28 10 10 6 21 91 272 613 525 385 365 425 432 448 564 634 682 615 435 298 242 173 114 106 7494
5 16 7 51 14 4 6 6 36 94 186 292 385 453 444 481 440 431 448 421 383 371 282 207 160 138 80 5813

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

322
645

374
410

393
674

385 481 448

82 227011 1998 May 6 4546 7134 5813 6503 201598


